## **Terms and Conditions**

#### **Comelle 7 Decades 7 Presents**

These Terms and Conditions prevail in the event of any conflict or inconsistency with any other communications, including advertising or promotional materials. Participants of the Offer agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

<u>Promoter</u>: Lakeland Dairy Sales Limited, Kingfisher House, 21-23 Elmfield Road, Bromley, Kent BR1 1LT. Registered in Ireland Number: 90464

# Eligibility

- 1. This offer is only open to bona fide caterers resident in mainland Great Britain (England, Scotland and Wales) and Northern Ireland.
- 2. The promoter reserves the right to disqualify entrants who do not meet this criteria.
- 3. Internet access, a valid email address and business address are required.
- 4. Employees require permission from their employer or senior manager before submitting their request.

## **Competition Mechanism**

- 1. The competition is spread over 7 periods, with a different prize available at each period
- 2. In order to enter the competition, you need to read and accept these terms and conditions
- 3. All Competition entries are made free of charge. There is no purchase requirement to enter the Competition and there is no charge to register for use of the website.
- 4. Only entrants who complete the form in full, providing correct contact information including a valid business address, will be counted as valid entries.
- 5. Any qualifying entrant may enter the Competition. The permitted number of entrants per cateriar address is **one per period**. Any entrant who enters more than the permitted maximum will be disqualified.
- 6. Entries for the Competition must be made by the date specified for each period using the dedicated page on www.lakelanddairies.com/foodservice found here.
- 7. Once the competition period ends, one winner will be chosen at random by Lakeland Dairies Foodservice by Midnight the following Monday.
- 8. If there is no response from the selected winner within 7 days, the prize will be forfeited
- 9. Lakeland Dairies Foodservice reserves the right at any time to modify, discontinue (temporarily or permanently) this Promotion with or without prior notice due to reasons outside its control (including in the case of anticipated, suspected or actual fraud). The decision of the Promoter in all matters under its control is final and binding

## **Competition Periods**

10. The competition is spread over the following 7 periods:

#	Competition Period Begins	Competition Period Deadline
1	20/04/21	Midnight 14/05/21
2	17/05/21	Midnight 04/06/21
3	07/06/21	Midnight 25/06/21
4	28/06/21	Midnight 30/07/21
5	02/08/21	Midnight 20/08/21
6	23/08/21	Midnight 17/09/21
7	20/09/21	Midnight 08/10/21

11. Entries must be made by the deadline specified to be considered for that competition period.

## **Terms and Conditions**

#### **Comelle 7 Decades 7 Presents**

# **Prizes**

12. The prizes for the competition periods are as follows:

1	Seven Cases of Comelle Ice Cream Mix 12x1L
2	1 x Comelle Branded Giant Ice Cream Cone
3	Seven Cases of Comelle Ice Cream Mix 12x1L
4	1 x Taylor Soft Serve Machine
5	1 x Comelle Branded Giant Ice Cream Cone
6	1 x Comelle Branded Giant Ice Cream Cone
7	Seven Cases of Comelle Ice Cream Mix 12x1L

- 13. Prizes are non-transferable and there is no cash alternative.
- 14. Lakeland Dairies Foodservice reserves the right to substitute prizes of equal or greater value at any time.
- 15. Lakeland Dairies Foodservice reserves the right in its sole discretion to withhold delivery of the prize until such proof of eligibility and identity has been confirmed or if such proof is not produced on request or to disqualify the entrant from the Competition.
- 16. The prizes will be dispatched by Lakeland Dairies Foodservice no later than 7 days after the acknowledgment from the winners. The prize will be sent in one delivery and cannot be spread out across multiple deliveries.

# Month 4 Prize: Taylor Soft Serve Machine

- 17. The winner of the Taylor Soft Serve Machine will need to confirm via email within 7 days of acknowledging their prize that they have the following in place prior to delivery:
  - a. A suitable location for the machine i.e. a countertop which must have the following:
    - i. Can support the weight of the machine which is at least 96kg
    - ii. Can accommodate the machine's dimensions which are 442mm (w) x 745mm (d) x 673mm (h)
    - iii. Plus additional space for an air gap of at least 150mm on all sides to allow cooling of the machine
    - iv. A dedicated 13amp plug socket for the machine which must be located within 1m of the machine. The Taylor C152 Soft Serve Machine must not be powdered using any form of extension lead

Failure to have the above in place prior to delivery may result in an aborted delivery or aborted installation which may incur charges.

18. Once the winner has confirmed that they have the criteria detailed in point 17 above in place, the sales office of Taylor UK will arrange delivery of the equipment via R&P Distribution, plus installation and operator training by one of their dedicated engineers. This is usually within 5-7 working days of confirmation and will be scheduled on a weekday (Monday-Friday). Delivery of the equipment will usually be the day before operator training, but this will be confirmed directly with the winner for a mutually convenient time.

# **Liability & Data Protection**

- 19. Data relating to entrants will be retained by Lakeland Dairies Foodservice for a reasonable period after the offer closes to assist Lakeland Dairies Foodservice to operate future competitions in a consistent manner and to deal with any queries on the POS offer.
- 20. By submitting their personal details, the entrant agrees to Lakeland Dairies Foodservice processing those details in accordance with the purposes made known the entrant at the time of entering.

# **Terms and Conditions**

# **Comelle 7 Decades 7 Presents**

- 21. Lakeland Dairies Foodservice shall comply with all applicable requirements of the Data Protection Act 2018, the General Data Protection Regulation, any successor legislation, or other applicable law.
- 22. For any further information about Lakeland Dairies' processing of personal data and privacy rights, please consult the Lakeland Dairies Privacy Policy available from Lakeland Dairies Foodservice website <a href="https://example.com/html/>html
- 23. This offer may be withdrawn at any time at the promoter's discretion without prior notice.

Contact us for any further information regarding the Competition by writing to Lakeland Dairies Foodservice at <a href="mailto:Competitions@lakelanddairies.com">Competitions@lakelanddairies.com</a>